
Staff Member Position Email

Miss Vanta Culmer Prinicpal vculmer@cec.edu.bs

Miss Teresine Minnis Vice Prinicpal tminnis@cec.edu.bs

Ms.  Lueretha Brown KB lbrown@cec.edu.bs

Mrs.  Deborah Rolle Kindergarten Assistant drolle@cec.edu.bs

Miss Tyrese Sturrup KS tsturrup@cec.edu.bs

Miss Renathia Lockhart Kindergarten Assistant tsturrup@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. Savanna Allen 1A shall@cec.edu.bs

Mrs.  Shernell Gardiner 1G sgardiner@cec.edu.bs

Miss Tequila Pratt Grade 1 Assistant/Religion tpratt@cec.edu.bs

Mrs.  Rudell Edwards 2E rferguson@cec.edu.b

Miss Valishta Moss 2M valishta.moss@cec.edu.bs

Mrs.  Janis Curry 3C jcurry@cec.edu.bs

Ms. Demetria Pratt 3P dpratt@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. Shantel Miller 4M sdavis@cec.edu.bs

Mrs.  Taniqua McPhee-Thompson   4T tmcphee@cec.edu.bs

Miss Arona Walkes 5AW awalkes@cec.edu.bs

Mrs.  Alexis Ferguson 5F alexis.ferguson@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. Denise Bolton 6B denise.bolton@cec.edu.bs

Miss Gillian Williams 6W gwilliams@cec.edu.bs

Mrs.  Candice Kelly Art cking@cec.edu.bs

Mrs.  Antonia Richards Computer antonia.christie-richards@cec.edu.bs

Ms. Stacy-Ann Francis Mathematics staceyann.francis@cec.edu.bs

Mr. Ashton Taylor Music ashton.taylor@cec.edu.bs

Miss Rochelle Henfield Physical Education / Coach rochelle.henfield@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. Takera Bethel Corrective Reading tknowles@cec.edu.bs

Mrs.  Colajean Butler Religion cbutler@cec.edu.bs

Miss Taja Hudson Spanish taja.hudson@cec.edu.bs

Nurse LaToya Boodle School Nurse latoya.boodle@cec.edu.bs 

Miss Shantique Durham Guidance Coun. sdurham@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Marie Griffin Administrative Assistant marie.griffin@cec.edu.bs

Mr. Andrew McKenzie Custodian andrew.mckenzie@cec.edu.bs

Ms. Judyann Johnson Custodian judyann.johnson@cec.edu.bs

Ms. Janet Taylor Custodian janet.taylor@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. Shereka Tinker-Brown Custodian shereka.brown@cec.edu.bs

 

2025-2026

STAFF LISTING

Office Staff & Support Staff

CBOE Primary School Guidance Counsellor

CBOE Primary School Nursing Department

Specialist Teachers

Administrators

Class Teachers
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